07-19-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SH **IMMERCE** nark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) PATENTS ONLY Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101093009 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JUL 1 2 1999 Michail K. Tsatsanis Name: The Trustees of the Stevens Institute of Technology Address: Castle Point on Hudson ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ∆ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Hoboken Security Agreement Change of Name \_ State/Prov.: NJ Other Country: USA ZIP: 07030 Execution Date: June 10, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 05/19/99 09/314,329 07/13/1999 AIBRAHIN 00000057 09314329 04 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🏻 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Friscia 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 33,884 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Friscia & Nussbaum Authorized to be charged to deposit account One University Plaza 8. Deposit account number: City: Hackensack State/Prov.: NJ 06-2143 Country: USA ZIP: 07601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Sighature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Michael R. Friscia

REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0287

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, MICHAIL K. TSATSANIS of 82 Troy Drive, Apt. D, Springfield, New Jersey

07081, as "assignor," as co-inventor of the invention entitled BLIND ADAPTIVE ALGORITHMS

FOR OPTIMAL MINIMUM VARIANCE CDMA RECEIVERS, which an application for Letters

Patent was filed on May 19, 1999, and assigned Serial No. 09/314,329.

WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF THE STEVENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

having a place of business at Castle Point on Hudson, Hoboken, NJ 07030, as "assignee," is desirous

of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application and any

Letters Patent that may be granted therefor throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets

over to assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its dependencies and

possessions and throughout the world, in and to said invention, said application and any Letters

Patent and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied

for or granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

AND, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to

issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of

the entire interest therein. Further, the undersigned, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and

assigns, does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all

divisions, continuations, reissues and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and

all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its

representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wherever requested,

to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents

REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0288

may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in the United States and its dependencies and possessions and throughout the world, the expense incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands on the dates set forth.

6/10/99 Date

By: / satsanis

Michail K. Tsatsanis

STATE OF NJ ) ss: COUNTY OF HUDSON )

**RECORDED: 07/12/1999** 

On this <u>IO</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 1999, before me personally appeared MICHAEL K. TSATSANIS, personally known to me as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MARY ELLEN ESPOSITO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/18/2001

f/asgn325.226

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0289